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2023 Region 6B Championship

02/06/2023

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:35.70Eagles

1) Calder, Samuel SR 2) Gibbs, Daniel SR

3) McGowan, Kevin SR 4) Bennett, Ian SR

24.12 27.05 22.84 21.69

A2 1:36.53Battlefield

1) Crown, Alex SR 2) Arnold, Lleyton JR

3) Chaky, Dylan JR 4) Young, Hatcher SR

24.94 26.62 23.17 21.80

A3 1:36.91FPRK

1) Mendoza, Ramses JR 2) Truong, Dawson SR

3) Okun, Ethan SR 4) Juhlin, Parker JR

26.11 25.08 23.49 22.23

A4 1:37.32Patriot

1) Nham, Maddox JR 2) Nguyen, Vincent JR

3) Kweon, Matthew JR 4) Lancellotti, Mason SR

25.21 25.50 23.94 22.67

A5 1:39.37COLG

1) Grocholski, Alexander FR 2) Jensen, Matthew SO

3) Lingafelt, Sean SO 4) Carbonell, Luis SR

24.80 28.12 23.97 22.48

A6 1:39.81WBSHS

1) Bohabot, Jorge 2) White, Donovan

3) Brown, Carter 4) Grendysz, Aiden

25.81 28.74 23.25 22.01

A7 1:40.82Gainesville

1) Carroll, Christian JR 2) Ha, Sam SO

3) Beltram, Eren FR 4) Cappellini, Chuck SR

24.38 29.13 25.52 21.79

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:47.62Battlefield

1) Ly, Grace SR 2) Hannam, Emma SR

3) Sagle, Alyssa FR 4) Richardson, Madison SO

28.23 29.87 25.07 24.45

A2 1:50.50Patriot

1) Daniel, Lucy SO 2) Ashurst, Addison SR

3) Martel, Alyssa SR 4) Cypher, Ella SO

27.64 31.07 26.50 25.29

A3 1:51.25FPRK

1) Giovinazzo, Alyssa JR 2) Kayne, Samantha SR

3) Benway, Kayley SR 4) Bookstein, Delaney SR

28.56 31.04 27.26 24.39

A4 1:52.01COLG

1) Sistrunk, Hanah SO 2) Runnels, Kira SR

3) Worth, Brooke JR 4) Grocholski, Alaina SO

28.54 31.23 26.81 25.43

A5 1:52.75FREL

1) Skoug, Charlotte SO 2) Connors, Allison SO

3) Whittaker, Ava JR 4) Tran, Maggie SO

28.46 32.50 26.10 25.69

A6 2:04.09WBSHS

1) Roberts, Ryan 2) Hudisteanu, Diana

3) Ludwick, Molly 4) Sindt, Caitlin

31.44 34.00 30.86 27.79

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

John Champe JR1 1:42.46Rohr, Bryce

23.77 25.80 26.60 26.29

FREL JR2 1:43.01Church, Anderson

24.13 25.89 26.42 26.57

Battlefield SR3 1:43.83Crown, Alex

23.88 25.58 26.53 27.84

Ohs SR4 1:46.56Epifanio, Patrick

24.93 26.78 27.50 27.35

WBSHS5 1:47.64Brown, Carter

25.71 27.59 28.14 26.20

Patriot JR6 1:47.76Pearson, Boden

25.71 27.70 27.60 26.75

Patriot SR7 1:47.93Wu, Daniel

25.40 27.02 27.66 27.85

FPRK SR8 1:49.06Anderson, Nick

24.72 27.29 28.42 28.63

COLG JR9 1:49.72Fowkes, Isaak

25.88 27.62 28.21 28.01

FPRK FR10 1:50.94Alachnowicz, Zach

25.73 27.84 28.11 29.26

Eagles SR11 1:51.86Bennett, Ian

25.67 28.26 28.83 29.10

FPRK SO12 1:53.51Parkzes, Mason

25.59 27.92 29.68 30.32

WBSHS13 1:55.25Grendysz, Aiden

24.83 27.54 31.11 31.77

 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Patriot SR1 1:53.83Martel, Alyssa

27.11 28.83 29.09 28.80

COLG JR2 1:54.22Worth, Brooke

26.87 29.01 29.57 28.77

Patriot SR3 1:57.30Buckley, Emily

27.17 29.52 30.44 30.17

Battlefield JR4 2:00.63Walters, Kathryn

28.09 30.79 31.35 30.40

Gainesville SO5 2:02.04Brazier, Lexie

28.77 30.51 31.91 30.85

Battlefield SO6 2:02.85Buehler, Taylor

27.54 30.60 32.25 32.46

Eagles SR7 2:03.82Johnson, Kathryn

28.83 31.37 32.09 31.53

FPRK SO8 2:06.92DeNard, Riley

29.61 31.85 32.73 32.73

Eagles SO9 2:06.95Ilina, Paulina

30.37 32.07 32.52 31.99

WBSHS10 2:07.16Ridge, Siri

28.39 32.23 33.74 32.80

FPRK FR11 2:10.87Earhart, Haylee

29.59 32.87 34.84 33.57

COLG JR12 2:10.93Lee, Becca

30.17 33.18 33.79 33.79
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(Event 4  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

COLG JR13 2:14.06Molina Otaiza, Gabriela

30.69 33.67 34.89 34.81

Eagles SO--- DQMiller, Molly

26.73 30.22 31.49 31.25

 
Event 5  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

COLG FR1 1:55.22Grocholski, Alexander

24.91 28.73 33.55 28.03

Eagles SR2 1:58.12Gibbs, Daniel

25.49 28.86 35.80 27.97

Patriot JR3 1:59.86Nham, Maddox

26.64 30.37 34.10 28.75

Patriot FR4 2:00.11Utter, Troy

26.03 29.80 35.49 28.79

Patriot FR5 2:01.15Golembiewski, Grant

26.34 31.40 35.47 27.94

Ohs FR6 2:01.80Layden, Carter

25.83 31.14 36.01 28.82

Battlefield SR7 2:04.42Mercer, Cooper

27.40 30.23 37.25 29.54

FPRK SO8 2:06.63Avelis, Theo

27.29 32.77 37.04 29.53

COLG SO9 2:07.41Cioletti, Robert

26.22 32.90 36.50 31.79

WBSHS10 2:09.08Mussie, Sam

28.34 32.17 39.07 29.50

WBSHS11 2:09.10White, Donovan

28.31 33.46 37.51 29.82

COLG JR12 2:15.06Stormer, Will

26.72 33.93 42.70 31.71

Eagles SO13 2:17.68Calder, William

28.85 36.00 41.01 31.82

FPRK SR--- DQOkun, Ethan

24.57 28.84 35.60

 
Event 6  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FPRK SR1 2:04.98Bookstein, Delaney

27.10 31.97 36.45 29.46

Battlefield FR2 2:09.00Sagle, Alyssa

27.26 31.07 39.64 31.03

COLG SO3 2:10.50Sistrunk, Hanah

28.99 32.72 38.98 29.81

Patriot SO4 2:11.15Daniel, Lucy

28.60 31.46 39.43 31.66

OPHS SO5 2:12.18Luetkenhaus, Caroline

27.63 33.44 40.00 31.11

COLG SR6 2:12.39Runnels, Kira

28.86 33.04 38.83 31.66

Gainesville FR7 2:13.36Edenberg, Haley

28.64 34.09 40.08 30.55

Battlefield SO8 2:16.99Crown, Katherine

29.74 34.26 40.80 32.19

Ohs SO9 2:17.16Picardo, Nika

29.01 35.24 39.37 33.54

FPRK SO10 2:22.00Oliver, Sarah

29.94 35.52 41.87 34.67

Eagles SO11 2:25.72Kainu, Mikayla

31.63 36.88 43.34 33.87

WBSHS12 2:26.68Manko, Valentina

31.14 37.78 43.66 34.10

COLG JR13 2:29.66Magnell, Ava

31.38 38.81 44.31 35.16

 
Event 7  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Eagles SR1 21.28Calder, Samuel

Hylton Bulldogs JR2 21.59Friend, AJ

Eagles SR3 21.64McGowan, Kevin

Gainesville JR4 21.96Carroll, Christian

COLG SO5 22.00Jensen, Matthew

FPRK JR6 22.11Juhlin, Parker

Patriot SO7 22.35Chierico, Nicolas

Patriot JR8 22.44Nguyen, Vincent

Gainesville SR9 22.48Cappellini, Chuck

Battlefield JR10 22.49Arnold, Lleyton

Patriot SR11 22.55Gray, Joseph

Battlefield SR12 22.57Young, Hatcher

Gar-Field HS SR13 22.61Helms, Mikal

FPRK SO14 23.08Lattanzi, Jacob

Eagles SO15 23.10Walker, Landon

 
Event 8  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Battlefield SR1 23.07Spink, Camille

Ohs JR2 24.53Browne, Lyla

Battlefield SO3 24.89Richardson, Madison

Battlefield SO4 25.10Hayden, Sophie

FREL JR5 25.12Whittaker, Ava

Patriot SO6 25.29Cypher, Ella

FPRK SO7 25.36Robinette, Ally

John Champe FR8 25.49Thaivalappil, Maya

COLG SO9 25.71Grocholski, Alaina

FPRK JR10 25.91Sullivan, Caila

Eagles SR11 26.35Curtin, Ainsley

COLG SR12 26.69Welsby, Tess

FPRK SR13 26.70Kayne, Samantha

COLG JR14 27.31Hurley, Courtland

 
Event 9  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

COLG JR1 594.15Keith, Travis

COLG SO2 379.45Riggle, Ethan

Patriot JR3 376.25Demaree, Matthew

WBSHS4 320.95Davis, Nathan

OPHS SR5 227.70Barton, Brett

FPRK6 218.15Braday, Victor

FPRK7 210.80Cowan, Ernest

FPRK SR--- NSHeaton, Caleb
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Event 10  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

COLG JR1 390.65Bermudez, Liliana

OPHS SO2 386.55Wright, Madison

Battlefield JR3 364.05Robertson, Juliana

Battlefield4 349.70Hollingsworth, Sarah

Battlefield JR5 348.95Meyers, Addison

Patriot SR6 286.70Asbell, Lindsey

FPRK7 227.10Schoolcraft, Kaylin

Patriot JR8 195.15Goetz, Emily

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FPRK SR1 50.50Truong, Dawson

23.60 26.90

WBSHS2 51.82Grendysz, Aiden

24.04 27.78

Battlefield JR3 51.84Chaky, Dylan

24.17 27.67

FREL JR4 51.93Church, Anderson

24.07 27.86

FPRK SR5 52.40Okun, Ethan

24.54 27.86

COLG SO6 52.47Lingafelt, Sean

24.48 27.99

Patriot JR7 53.67Kweon, Matthew

25.00 28.67

Eagles SR8 53.71McGowan, Kevin

24.82 28.89

Eagles SR9 53.82Gibbs, Daniel

25.35 28.47

Patriot SO10 53.97Chierico, Nicolas

25.37 28.60

Battlefield FR11 55.30Maynard, Ryan

25.72 29.58

Battlefield SR12 55.46Caldwell, Daniel

25.94 29.52

FPRK JR13 55.54Mendoza, Ramses

25.83 29.71

Patriot FR14 55.98Utter, Troy

25.78 30.20

COLG JR15 56.17Stormer, Will

26.30 29.87

FPRK FR16 57.27Pendergraft, Aidan

26.19 31.08

Eagles SO17 57.34Dykman, Derek

26.09 31.25

 
Event 12  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Eagles SR1 58.02Wang, Ashley

27.05 30.97

OPHS SO2 59.56Luetkenhaus, Caroline

27.82 31.74

Patriot SR3 59.80Kweon, Ellia

27.79 32.01

FPRK JR4 59.92Giovinazzo, Alyssa

27.52 32.40

FPRK SR5 1:00.63Benway, Kayley

28.37 32.26

Gainesville FR6 1:01.29Lambropoulos, Ava

29.01 32.28

FPRK FR7 1:02.30Oliver, Olivia

28.53 33.77

Battlefield SR8 1:02.44Hannam, Emma

28.19 34.25

FREL SO9 1:02.76Li, Julia

29.07 33.69

John Champe FR10 1:04.32Thaivalappil, Maya

29.06 35.26

Eagles SR11 1:06.27Curtin, Ainsley

30.92 35.35

COLG FR12 1:07.10Hennessy, Jillian

31.44 35.66

COLG JR13 1:08.52Magnell, Ava

31.84 36.68

Hylton Bulldogs JR14 1:09.99Cortez, Adrianna

31.59 38.40

 
Event 13  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Eagles SR1 46.44Calder, Samuel

22.18 24.26

Hylton Bulldogs JR2 46.93Friend, AJ

22.86 24.07

COLG SO3 48.44Jensen, Matthew

23.03 25.41

Patriot SR4 48.59Wu, Daniel

23.52 25.07

WBSHS5 49.10Bohabot, Jorge

23.69 25.41

Patriot FR6 49.56Ha, Elliot

23.88 25.68

Battlefield SO7 50.24Cho, Caleb

24.38 25.86

Gar-Field HS SR8 50.54Helms, Mikal

24.08 26.46

FPRK SO9 50.83Parkzes, Mason

24.32 26.51

Patriot SR10 50.84Gray, Joseph

24.73 26.11

Potomac Panthers SR11 50.89Doty, David

23.96 26.93

FPRK SO12 51.03Lattanzi, Jacob

24.49 26.54

Battlefield SR13 51.04Young, Hatcher

24.90 26.14

Eagles SO14 51.45Walker, Landon

24.88 26.57
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Event 14  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Battlefield FR1 52.81Sagle, Alyssa

25.58 27.23

Ohs JR2 52.98Browne, Lyla

25.59 27.39

COLG SO3 53.81Sistrunk, Hanah

26.20 27.61

FREL JR4 54.53Whittaker, Ava

26.23 28.30

Hylton Bulldogs SO5 54.95Stabler, Ainsley

26.34 28.61

FPRK SO6 55.74Robinette, Ally

27.32 28.42

Patriot FR7 55.75Heath, Brianna

26.63 29.12

Battlefield SO8 55.97Hayden, Sophie

26.61 29.36

John Champe SO9 56.28Mathias, Olivia

26.81 29.47

COLG SO10 57.29Grocholski, Alaina

27.52 29.77

FPRK JR11 58.44Sullivan, Caila

27.03 31.41

WBSHS12 58.79Manko, Valentina

28.28 30.51

Eagles SO13 58.97Ilina, Paulina

28.51 30.46

COLG SR14 59.00Welsby, Tess

27.70 31.30

 
Event 15  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

John Champe JR1 4:33.26Rohr, Bryce

23.30 26.59 27.32 27.62

27.92 27.91 28.12 28.41

28.45 27.62

Ohs SR2 4:43.89Epifanio, Patrick

26.24 27.89 27.90 27.89

28.72 28.63 29.02 29.24

29.34 29.02

Battlefield SO3 4:46.55Diatchenko, Alexander

25.73 27.61 28.27 28.62

28.96 29.06 29.34 29.72

30.01 29.23

Patriot FR4 4:48.26Golembiewski, Grant

26.27 28.85 29.21 28.95

29.18 29.50 29.39 29.36

29.27 28.28

Eagles SR5 4:49.79Bennett, Ian

26.00 28.69 28.88 29.25

29.61 29.39 29.60 29.70

30.10 28.57

WBSHS6 4:50.77Brown, Carter

27.00 28.92 29.51 29.44

29.24 29.40 29.41 29.99

29.83 28.03

Eagles JR7 4:54.94Struder, Aubrey

26.88 29.08 29.19 29.74

30.10 30.32 30.06 30.08

30.24 29.25

Patriot JR8 4:56.87Pearson, Boden

25.92 28.88 29.33 29.64

30.24 30.57 30.68 31.41

31.25 28.95

COLG SR9 4:57.31Carbonell, Luis

26.36 29.41 29.98 30.30

30.60 30.48 30.62 30.60

29.94 29.02

Patriot JR10 5:00.66Litteken, Ethan

26.26 28.75 30.03 29.94

30.91 31.31 30.91 31.01

31.32 30.22

FPRK SR11 5:00.90Anderson, Nick

26.43 29.09 30.18 30.15

30.35 30.44 30.81 31.17

31.32 30.96

Patriot JR12 5:04.51Kweon, Matthew

27.20 29.10 30.54 30.88

31.37 31.26 31.95 31.20

30.80 30.21

COLG FR13 5:12.53Gold, Josh

27.95 30.19 31.52 32.12

31.74 31.92 32.16 32.26

32.06 30.61

FPRK FR14 5:23.32Giovinazzo, Dominick

28.11 31.56 32.50 32.51

33.04 33.49 33.54 33.86

33.61 31.10

 
Event 16  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FPRK SR1 4:53.55Bookstein, Delaney

27.01 28.88 29.65 29.67

29.78 29.74 29.90 29.84

29.71 29.37

Patriot SR2 4:56.28Martel, Alyssa

27.65 29.22 29.62 29.71

29.74 29.96 29.97 30.22

30.43 29.76

COLG JR3 5:01.14Worth, Brooke

27.25 29.57 30.08 30.04

30.42 30.89 31.26 31.31

30.93 29.39

Patriot SR4 5:14.14Buckley, Emily

28.65 31.52 32.29 32.53

32.27 31.76 31.67 31.87

31.29 30.29
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(Event 16  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Battlefield JR5 5:14.31Walters, Kathryn

28.39 31.14 31.85 32.16

32.24 32.10 31.99 31.95

32.03 30.46

FREL SO6 5:24.06Skoug, Charlotte

28.06 31.62 31.90 32.18

32.69 32.92 34.08 35.01

33.93 31.67

Eagles SO7 5:26.61Miller, Molly

27.98 31.44 32.55 32.92

33.41 33.60 34.21 34.45

34.43 31.62

Battlefield SO8 5:27.72Buehler, Taylor

28.60 32.14 32.73 33.05

33.17 33.72 33.58 33.86

34.49 32.38

Gainesville SO9 5:29.29Zimmer, Ava

29.78 32.50 32.92 33.43

33.55 33.81 33.49 33.61

33.31 32.89

WBSHS10 5:37.66Ridge, Siri

29.75 33.23 33.29 34.08

34.12 34.65 34.85 34.74

35.51 33.44

FPRK SO11 5:46.62DeNard, Riley

31.25 33.43 34.50 34.59

35.25 35.63 35.90 36.08

35.60 34.39

COLG JR12 5:58.43Lee, Becca

31.35 35.03 35.82 36.19

36.43 36.30 37.00 37.18

37.07 36.06

FPRK FR13 5:59.03Earhart, Haylee

31.29 33.97 36.22 36.60

37.65 36.49 36.75 36.60

37.28 36.18

 
Event 17  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:27.67Patriot

1) Pearson, Boden JR 2) Gray, Joseph SR

3) Nguyen, Vincent JR 4) Chierico, Nicolas SO

22.06 22.14 21.59 21.88

A2 1:29.14FPRK

1) Alachnowicz, Zach FR 2) Parkzes, Mason SO

3) Lattanzi, Jacob SO 4) Truong, Dawson SR

23.07 22.71 22.40 20.96

A3 1:29.75Battlefield

1) Arnold, Lleyton JR 2) Mercer, Cooper SR

3) Cho, Caleb SO 4) Young, Hatcher SR

23.12 22.29 22.33 22.01

A4 1:29.87WBSHS

1) Grendysz, Aiden 2) Bohabot, Jorge

3) White, Donovan 4) Brown, Carter

22.35 22.13 23.55 21.84

A5 1:33.63John Champe

1) Rice, Calen SO 2) Enwiya, Daniel SR

3) Wergley, Cole FR 4) Rohr, Bryce JR

23.32 25.09 23.08 22.14

A6 1:33.74COLG

1) Carbonell, Luis SR 2) Jensen, Drew SR

3) Stormer, Will JR 4) Cioletti, Robert SO

23.13 23.55 24.40 22.66

A7 1:35.54Eagles

1) Struder, Aubrey JR 2) Walker, Landon SO

3) Watterson, Landon SO 4) Dykman, Derek SO

23.03 23.42 26.18 22.91

A--- DQGainesville

1) Cappellini, Chuck SR 2) Ha, Sam SO

3) George, Ethan FR 4) Carroll, Christian JR

22.31 23.74 25.19

 
Event 18  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:38.19Battlefield

1) Hannam, Emma SR 2) Hayden, Sophie SO

3) Sagle, Alyssa FR 4) Spink, Camille SR

25.71 25.65 24.55 22.28

A2 1:42.07Patriot

1) Kweon, Ellia SR 2) Cypher, Ella SO

3) Royer, Hannah SR 4) Buckley, Emily SR

25.56 25.51 25.90 25.10

A3 1:42.38OPHS

1) Le, Rosangela SO 2) Toczylowski, Hannah JR

3) Purdy, Sarah SR 4) Luetkenhaus, Caroline SO

25.74 25.65 25.67 25.32

A4 1:42.68FPRK

1) Kayne, Samantha SR 2) Sullivan, Caila JR

3) Robinette, Ally SO 4) Bookstein, Delaney SR

26.97 25.68 25.50 24.53

A5 1:45.32Ohs

1) Picardo, Nika SO 2) Browne, Lena JR

3) Lucas, Darcy SO 4) Browne, Lyla JR

26.34 27.07 26.53 25.38

A6 1:46.15Eagles

1) Curtin, Ainsley SR 2) Kainu, Mikayla SO

3) Ilina, Paulina SO 4) Johnson, Kathryn SR

26.68 26.80 27.19 25.48

A7 1:48.36COLG

1) Magnell, Ava JR 2) Bartlett, Tirayan JR

3) Hurley, Courtland JR 4) Welsby, Tess SR

27.80 27.38 27.23 25.95

A8 1:50.16Hylton Bulldogs

1) Cartagena, Tori SR 2) Cortez, Adrianna JR

3) McCloy, Lillianna SR 4) Stabler, Ainsley SO

27.82 27.46 29.23 25.65

 
Event 19  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Gainesville JR1 52.16Carroll, Christian

25.70 26.46

COLG FR*2 52.17Grocholski, Alexander

25.61 26.56
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(Event 19  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Battlefield SR*2 52.17Crown, Alex

25.77 26.40

COLG SO4 54.18Lingafelt, Sean

26.28 27.90

Patriot JR5 54.58Nham, Maddox

26.38 28.20

WBSHS6 55.04Bohabot, Jorge

26.97 28.07

COLG JR7 55.08Fowkes, Isaak

27.27 27.81

Battlefield JR8 55.23Chaky, Dylan

26.85 28.38

FPRK JR9 56.40Mendoza, Ramses

27.97 28.43

Patriot SR10 56.83Yoon, Michael

27.65 29.18

FPRK FR11 57.01Alachnowicz, Zach

29.18 27.83

Patriot FR12 57.26Ha, Elliot

28.23 29.03

FPRK FR13 57.28Deshmukh, Ayaan

27.75 29.53

Eagles SO14 57.55Munoz, Ethan

27.82 29.73

 
Event 20  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Battlefield SR1 54.59Spink, Camille

26.40 28.19

Eagles SR2 57.86Wang, Ashley

28.15 29.71

Patriot SO3 58.61Daniel, Lucy

28.44 30.17

Patriot SO4 58.99Cypher, Ella

29.27 29.72

FREL SO5 1:00.20Skoug, Charlotte

29.52 30.68

Gainesville FR6 1:00.77Edenberg, Haley

29.40 31.37

Battlefield SR7 1:00.82Ly, Grace

29.76 31.06

FPRK JR8 1:00.83Giovinazzo, Alyssa

29.36 31.47

FPRK FR9 1:03.18Oliver, Olivia

30.43 32.75

Hylton Bulldogs SR10 1:09.62Cartagena, Tori

32.13 37.49

FPRK SR11 1:10.21Oliver, Rachel

33.90 36.31

COLG JR12 1:10.90Hurley, Courtland

35.58 35.32

 
Event 21  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FPRK SR1 56.85Truong, Dawson

26.59 30.26

Patriot JR2 57.30Nguyen, Vincent

27.08 30.22

Battlefield JR3 1:00.42Arnold, Lleyton

28.12 32.30

Battlefield SR4 1:02.75Mercer, Cooper

29.93 32.82

Gainesville SO5 1:02.83Ha, Sam

29.82 33.01

Patriot SO6 1:02.99Nguyen, Thomas

29.43 33.56

WBSHS7 1:03.08White, Donovan

29.85 33.23

FPRK JR8 1:03.61Juhlin, Parker

29.49 34.12

WBSHS9 1:03.95Makin, Matthew

29.30 34.65

Ohs FR10 1:03.99Layden, Carter

29.54 34.45

COLG SO11 1:04.21Cioletti, Robert

29.92 34.29

FPRK SO12 1:08.01Avelis, Theo

32.04 35.97

 
Event 22  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Battlefield SR1 1:05.99Hannam, Emma

30.88 35.11

FPRK SR2 1:08.04Kayne, Samantha

32.14 35.90

COLG SR3 1:08.39Runnels, Kira

32.30 36.09

John Champe SO4 1:08.58Mathias, Olivia

31.77 36.81

FPRK SR5 1:08.83Benway, Kayley

32.27 36.56

Battlefield SO6 1:08.92Richardson, Madison

32.44 36.48

Patriot SR7 1:08.96Ashurst, Addison

32.62 36.34

Patriot SO8 1:09.55Cooke, Sienna

32.41 37.14

Battlefield SO9 1:10.50Crown, Katherine

33.56 36.94

FPRK SO10 1:12.98Oliver, Sarah

33.82 39.16

WBSHS11 1:14.57Hudisteanu, Diana

34.83 39.74

COLG SR12 1:15.04Nolan, Stella

35.86 39.18

Eagles SR13 1:16.31Johnson, Kathryn

35.78 40.53



Rappahannock Area YMCA HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:13 PM  2/7/2023  Page 7

2023 Region 6B Championship

02/06/2023

Results
 
Event 23  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:10.87Eagles

1) Calder, Samuel SR 2) Gibbs, Daniel SR

3) Bennett, Ian SR 4) McGowan, Kevin SR

22.45 46.41 22.53 47.23

23.50 49.18 22.55 48.05

A2 3:14.23Patriot

1) Pearson, Boden JR 2) Wu, Daniel SR

3) Gray, Joseph SR 4) Chierico, Nicolas SO

23.64 48.42 23.47 48.66

23.42 49.44 22.64 47.71

A3 3:14.77Battlefield

1) Chaky, Dylan JR 2) Mercer, Cooper SR

3) Cho, Caleb SO 4) Crown, Alex SR

23.47 48.40 23.97 49.95

23.74 49.66 22.33 46.76

A4 3:20.58COLG

1) Grocholski, Alexander FR 2) Fowkes, Isaak JR

3) Lingafelt, Sean SO 4) Jensen, Matthew SO

23.68 50.06 24.67 50.95

24.48 50.83 22.94 48.74

A5 3:20.94FPRK

1) Anderson, Nick SR 2) Lattanzi, Jacob SO

3) Parkzes, Mason SO 4) Okun, Ethan SR

24.23 50.64 23.99 50.98

24.15 51.09 23.16 48.23

A6 3:23.77John Champe

1) Rice, Calen SO 2) Hernandez, Sebastian SR

3) Wergley, Cole FR 4) Rohr, Bryce JR

24.51 50.31 25.79 54.91

23.74 50.82 22.56 47.73

A7 3:35.67WBSHS

1) Mussie, Sam 2) Hatfield, Geoff

3) Fisher, Adam 4) Gardiner, Logan

25.16 52.39 26.60 56.17

25.70 53.62 24.97 53.49

 
Event 24  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:36.29Battlefield

2) Walters, Kathryn JR

3) Hayden, Sophie SO 4) Spink, Camille SR

26.66 55.84 26.21 55.29

26.15 55.34 23.25 49.82

A2 3:39.24Patriot

1) Kweon, Ellia SR 2) Heath, Brianna FR

3) Buckley, Emily SR 4) Martel, Alyssa SR

26.26 54.98 26.35 55.62

26.40 55.43 25.42 53.21

A3 3:41.60COLG

1) Sistrunk, Hanah SO 2) Runnels, Kira SR

3) Grocholski, Alaina SO 4) Worth, Brooke JR

26.61 54.81 26.74 56.88

26.89 56.98 25.34 52.93

A4 3:44.13Gainesville

1) Lambropoulos, Ava FR 2) Eyre, Elyse JR

3) Brazier, Lexie SO 4) Edenberg, Haley FR

26.99 55.94 26.98 58.65

26.58 55.90 25.61 53.64

A5 3:44.45Eagles

1) Miller, Molly SO 2) Ilina, Paulina SO

3) Johnson, Kathryn SR 4) Wang, Ashley SR

26.09 55.02 28.30 59.13

26.82 56.82 25.61 53.48

A6 3:55.50FPRK

1) Giovinazzo, Alyssa JR 2) DeNard, Riley SO

3) Oliver, Olivia FR 4) Robinette, Ally SO

27.46 58.90 28.78 1:00.44

27.86 59.54 26.57 56.62

A7 4:02.42WBSHS

1) Manko, Valentina 2) Roberts, Ryan

3) Ridge, Siri 4) Windmiller, Lexi

28.50 1:00.06 28.38 1:00.01

29.03 1:02.55 28.66 59.80


